

Serial No. 14
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.A. No. 13 of 2025

	<u>Date of Order: 28.11.2025</u>
Shri. Reswel Kshiar	Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s)	:	Mr. K.V. Kharlyngdoh, Adv. Mr. W. Dkhar, Adv.
For the Respondent(s)	:	Mr. H. Kharmih, Addl. PP with Mr. S.A. Sheikh, GA.

When this matter was taken up on 20.11.2025, Mr. H. Kharmih, learned Addl. PP appearing on behalf of the State respondent has pointed out that there are some defects with the paper book prepared by the appellant, to which Mr. K.V. Kharlyngdoh, learned counsel for the appellant has sought for time to correct such defects, if so required. However, for this exercise, the Trial Court records are required to be perused. In this regard, the learned counsel has therefore sought for direction of this Court for the registry to allow him to peruse the Trial Court records and make necessary corrections for compilation of the paper book. Accordingly, as prayed for, registry is directed to allow the appellant to go through the record and to make any corrections, if he deems necessary, and for the paper book to be filed within the next date fixed.

As prayed for, list this matter after vacation.

Judge

Meghalaya
28.11.2025
"D. Nary, PS"